
SYNC U16 

MEN  GIANT SLALOM

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/18/2026 Start Time 10:30 / 1:15

RMD

TEAM SUMMIT

BRECKENRIDGE SKI AREA

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Shepherd, Tyler USA

Referee Rivas Espinosa, Tomas USA

Chief of Race Schmidt, David USA

Course Name SUNDOWN

Start Altitude 3343m

Finish Altitude 3172m

Vertical Drop 171m

Homologation Number U2686/11/25

Course Setter Radamus, Aldo USA

Gates/Turning Gates 26/25

Start Time 10:30

Kemp, John USA

Gates/Turning Gates 27/26

Start Time 1:15

Number of Competitors: 41, Number of NOCs: 37, NAT List # 1526,   Applied Penalty  153.06 F=1010

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.

1  127 R6972136 Coig, Iker 2010 SUM WC7 36.04 (1) 36.13 (2) 1:12.17

2  119 R6830576 Shepherd, Soren 2010 SSP WC3 36.11 (2) 36.21 (3) 1:12.32 0.15

3  101 R6798049 Hadley, Felix 2010 SSP EC17 36.45 (4) 36.25 (4) 1:12.70 0.53

4  126 X6865695 Sachs, Balthazar 2011 SSCV EC34 37.00 (9) 36.11 (1) 1:13.11 0.94

5  145 R6827450 Harman, Shen 2010 AVSC WC9 36.41 (3) 36.88 (9) 1:13.29 1.12

6  149 R7069497 Nichols, Jonathan 2010 SSP EC26 36.80 (6) 36.59 (5) 1:13.39 1.22

7  118 R7067862 Atwood, Ethan 2012 SUM NACU 36.95 (7) 36.72 (7) 1:13.67 1.50

8  110 R7060169 Somme, Marius 2011 SSCV EC22 37.26 (11) 36.62 (6) 1:13.88 1.71

9  114 R6770003 Wickstrom, Griffin Green Machine2010 SUM NAC41 36.68 (5) 37.25 (13) 1:13.93 1.76

10  147 R6958180 Haskins, Charlie 2010 ELD WC13 37.42 (15) 36.80 (8) 1:14.22 2.05

11  132 R6941815 Pope, Reed 2010 SSP EC23 37.46 (16) 37.03 (10) 1:14.49 2.32

12  111 R6710779 Monte, Bryce 2010 SUM WC6 37.25 (10) 37.33 (14) 1:14.58 2.41

13  125 R6930112 Curran, Ronan 2010 AVSC WC14 37.35 (14) 37.36 (16) 1:14.71 2.54

14  113 R6838790 Nast, Oliver 2010 AVSC EC19 37.27 (12) 37.58 (18) 1:14.85 2.68

15  117 R6991860 Schmidt, Rhys 2012 SUM NACU 37.53 (18) 37.34 (15) 1:14.87 2.70

16  102 R6806793 Roth, Ryder 2011 SSP WC15 37.30 (13) 37.74 (20) 1:15.04 2.87

17  135 R7070626 Bodziak, Braxton 2011 SSCV EC25 37.48 (17) 37.63 (19) 1:15.11 2.94

18  143 R6925470 Tankersley, Jackson 2011 SSCV EC16 37.94 (21) 37.23 (12) 1:15.17 3.00

 128 R6849972 Gregory, Nathan 2010 SSCV EC30 37.81 (19) 37.36 (16) 1:15.17 3.00

 122 R7081446 Martz Feige, Cody 2011 SSCV WC11 38.01 (22) 37.16 (11) 1:15.17 3.00

21  142 R6927964 Cournoyer, Shea 2010 SSCV EC21 38.70 (23) 38.10 (21) 1:16.80 4.63

22  123 R6871212 Mennen, Peter 2010 MS NAC45 39.06 (25) 39.36 (24) 1:18.42 6.25

23  112 R6762184 Starrett, Thacher 2010 SSP NAC36 39.05 (24) 39.46 (25) 1:18.51 6.34

24  109 X7152648 Pacini, Matteo 2011 SUM EC31 39.57 (28) 39.47 (26) 1:19.04 6.87

25  148 R7054746 Volk, William 2011 SSP NAC42 39.96 (30) 39.26 (22) 1:19.22 7.05

26  140 R7101578 Fleming, Bretton 2011 SSP EC28 39.90 (29) 39.51 (27) 1:19.41 7.24

27  108 R6898335 Britton, Kobe 2011 LSC EC33 39.54 (26) 39.91 (30) 1:19.45 7.28

28  131 R7012817 Marlow, Beckett 2010 ELD NAC57 40.34 (34) 39.33 (23) 1:19.67 7.50

29  103 R6744222 Vandeford, William 2010 LSC EC24 39.56 (27) 40.19 (31) 1:19.75 7.58

30  107 R7102701 Martini, Thomas 2013 SUM NACU 40.20 (32) 39.76 (29) 1:19.96 7.79

31  141 R6794237 Napoli, Giovanni 2011 SSCV EC35 40.33 (33) 40.54 (32) 1:20.87 8.70

32  150 R7238016 Sims, Conner 2010 SSCV NAC37 40.04 (31) 41.04 (33) 1:21.08 8.91

33  104 R6894314 Marolt, Braxton 2010 LSC EC32 40.78 (35) 41.38 (34) 1:22.16 9.99

34  134 X7450818 Theill, Tobias 2011 SSCV NAC47 42.78 (38) 41.79 (35) 1:24.57 12.40
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SYNC U16 

MEN  GIANT SLALOM

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/18/2026 Start Time 10:30 / 1:15

RMD

TEAM SUMMIT

BRECKENRIDGE SKI AREA

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.

35  130 R6789872 Kuruvila, Kaan 2013 SUM NACU 42.29 (36) 42.29 (37) 1:24.58 12.41

36  106 R6999184 Haffnieter, Johnny 2011 ELD NAC58 42.73 (37) 42.10 (36) 1:24.83 12.66

37  124 R7071115 Eggebraten, Soren 2011 CBMST NAC67 43.11 (39) 42.76 (38) 1:25.87 13.70

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN:   1 competitor

 121 R7206443 Kaneda, Colin 2010 SUM EC18

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   1 competitor

 120 R7191145 Maddox, Charlie 2010 SUM EC28 39.53 (28)

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   2 competitors

 133 R7191463 Dicanio, Ian 2011 SUM EC20 37.90 (20) DNF

 105 R6925869 Fischer, Logan 2010 WPK NAC38 36.96 (8) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

Shepherd, Tyler      (USA)  ___________________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - Sato, Lily

A - Sato, Lily

USA

USA

C - MOerk, Teagan

C - Moerk, Teagan

USA

USA

B - BUelow, Sierra

B - Buelow, Sierra

USA

USA

Conditions on course

SUNNY Snow: PACKED POWDER Temperature - Start: -7C / 19F Temperature - Finish: -7C / 19F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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